

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1279

Page 2, line 28, remove the overstrike over "5. ~~On a highway on which the speed limit is a speed~~"

Page 2, line 29, after "[~~88.51 kilometers~~]" insert "lower than sixty miles [96.56 kilometers]"

Page 2, line 29, remove the overstrike over "~~an hour, for a violation of section 39-09-02, or an equivalent~~"

Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 30 and 31

Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 1 through 3

Page 3, line 4, remove the overstrike over "6."

Page 3, line 18, remove the overstrike over "7."

Page 3, line 18, remove "5."

Page 3, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~On a highway on which the speed limit is~~"

Page 3, line 19, after "[~~104.61 kilometers~~]" insert "sixty miles [96.56 kilometers]"

Page 3, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~an hour~~" and insert immediately thereafter "or higher"

Page 3, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~for~~"

Page 3, line 19, remove "For"

Page 3, line 21, remove the overstrike over "8."

Page 3, line 21, remove "6."

Page 3, line 22, overstrike "a fee of" and insert immediately thereafter "the applicable fee under subsection 5, plus"

Page 3, line 25, remove "plus five dollars for each mile per hour over the limit"

Page 3, line 26, remove the overstrike over "9."

Page 3, line 26, remove "7."

Page 3, line 27, overstrike "a fee of" and insert immediately thereafter "the applicable fee under subsection 5 or 7, plus"

Page 3, line 29, remove "plus"

Page 3, line 30, remove "five dollars for each mile per hour over the limit"

Page 6, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~Except as provided in paragraph 33, operating a motor~~"

Page 6, remove the overstrike over lines 14 through 22

Page 6, line 23, remove the overstrike over "{~~31~~}"

Page 6, line 24, remove the overstrike over "{32}"

Page 6, line 24, remove "(31)"

Page 6, remove the overstrike over line 25

Page 6, line 26, remove the overstrike over "excess of"

Page 6, line 26, after "sixty-five" insert "sixty"

Page 6, line 26, remove the overstrike over "miles"

Page 6 line 26, after "[104.61 kilometers]" insert "[96.56 kilometers] "

Page 6 line 26, remove the overstrike over "an hour" and insert immediately thereafter "or higher"

Page 6, line 26, remove the overstrike over the overstruck comma

Page 6, line 27, remove the overstrike over "operating"

Page 6, line 27, remove "on a highway"

Page 7, line 4, remove the overstrike over "7"

Page 7, line 4, remove "10"

Page 7, line 5, remove the overstrike over "40"

Page 7, line 5, remove "12"

Page 7, line 6, remove the overstrike over "42"

Page 7, line 6, remove "15"

Page 7, line 7, remove the overstrike over "45"

Page 7, line 7, remove "18"

Page 7, line 8, remove the overstrike over "{34}"

Page 7, line 8, remove "(33)"

Page 7, line 10, remove the overstrike over "{35}"

Page 7, line 10, remove "(34)"

Page 7, line 13, remove the overstrike over "{36}"

Page 7, line 13, remove "(35)"

Page 7, line 15, remove the overstrike over "{37}"

Page 7, line 15, remove "(36)"

Page 7, line 18, remove the overstrike over "{38}"

Page 7, line 18, remove "(37)"

Page 7, line 23, remove the overstrike over "{39}"

Page 7, line 23, remove "(38)"

Page 7, line 27, remove the overstrike over "{40}"

Page 7, line 27, remove "(39)"

Renumber accordingly